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TABLE 12: STATE-WISE Unemployment Rate: Usual Status (Adjusted)
(Rural Male)

(Per 1000)

States/Union Territories 1993-94 1999-00 2004-05 2009-10 2011-12

Andhra Pradesh 7 10 10 13 17

Arunachal Pradesh 16 8 11 15 17

Assam 46 32 24 34 43

Bihar 19 22 18 21 27

Chhattisgarh . . 8 9 11

Delhi - 39 20 18 94

Goa 70 69 91 35 66

Gujarat 13 6 8 8 4

Haryana 15 11 28 21 26

Himachal Pradesh 9 18 16 19 11

Jammu & Kashmir 9 12 17 18 22

Jharkhand . . 20 46 18

Karnataka 9 10 7 5 12

Kerala 55 57 51 32 31

Madhya Pradesh 7 6 7 8 6

Maharashtra 12 19 15 7 9

Manipur 12 21 14 38 24

Meghalaya 4 5 1 3 4

Mizoram 14 14 5 13 13

Nagaland 21 26 22 98 146

Odisha 18 24 31 31 23

Punjab 13 23 33 28 22

Rajasthan 4 6 12 6 9

Sikkim 6 32 28 47 9

Tamil Nadu 18 27 12 15 21

Tripura 14 7 96 53 62

Uttarakhand . . 20 26 27

Uttar Pradesh 9 10 7 12 10

West Bengal 18 28 22 17 28

Andaman and Nicobar Islands 23 23 37 42 18

Chandigarh 29 7 25 164 -

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 9 16 31 51 -

Daman & Diu 17 13 4 45 -

Lakshadweep 68 109 9 24 79

Puducherry 35 47 94 41 6

ALL INDIA 14 17 16 16 17
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TABLE 12: STATE-WISE Unemployment Rate: Usual Status (Adjusted) (Contd.)
(Rural Female)

(Per 1000)

States/Union Territories 1993-94 1999-00 2004-05 2009-10 2011-12

Andhra Pradesh 1 5 4 9 5

Arunachal Pradesh 2 1 6 8 16

Assam 77 66 31 56 57

Bihar 6 5 2 13 82

Chhattisgarh . . 3 1 3

Delhi - 210 - - -

Goa 129 159 157 99 8

Gujarat 3 1 2 7 2

Haryana 4 1 10 11 17

Himachal Pradesh 1 5 20 12 8

Jammu & Kashmir 4 11 13 38 30

Jharkhand . . 1 12 28

Karnataka 4 3 8 4 4

Kerala 97 130 201 161 142

Madhya Pradesh 1 2 1 4 -

Maharashtra 3 7 3 4 3

Manipur 7 15 7 37 30

Meghalaya - 3 5 5 4

Mizoram 4 3 1 15 27

Nagaland - 20 14 119 159

Odisha 8 11 83 27 20

Punjab 12 9 49 22 13

Rajasthan 1 1 1 1 4

Sikkim 16 19 15 34 10

Tamil Nadu 6 10 11 15 19

Tripura 58 44 320 198 203

Uttarakhand . . 4 2 21

Uttar Pradesh 3 3 3 5 7

West Bengal 17 28 33 28 24

Andaman and Nicobar Islands 17 68 123 190 128

Chandigarh 28 - 48 511 -

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 7 - 36 - -

Daman & Diu - - - 23 -

Lakshadweep 428 429 571 256 435

Puducherry - 26 32 13 10

ALL INDIA 8 10 18 16 17
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TABLE 12: STATE-WISE Unemployment Rate: Usual Status (Adjusted) (Concld.)
(Rural Overall)

(Per 1000)

States/Union Territories 1993-94 1999-00 2004-05 2009-10 2011-12

Andhra Pradesh 4 8 7 12 12

Arunachal Pradesh 10 5 9 13 17

Assam 52 39 26 39 45

Bihar 16 18 15 20 32

Chhattisgarh . . 6 6 8

Delhi - 47 19 17 78

Goa 90 93 111 47 51

Gujarat 9 4 5 8 3

Haryana 11 8 22 18 24

Himachal Pradesh 5 12 18 16 10

Jammu & Kashmir 7 11 15 25 25

Jharkhand . . 14 39 21

Karnataka 7 7 7 5 9

Kerala 69 82 107 75 68

Madhya Pradesh 5 5 5 7 4

Maharashtra 8 14 10 6 7

Manipur 10 19 11 38 26

Meghalaya 2 4 3 4 4

Mizoram 10 9 3 13 18

Nagaland 14 24 18 106 151

Odisha 14 19 50 30 22

Punjab 13 18 38 26 19

Rajasthan 3 4 7 4 7

Sikkim 7 28 24 43 10

Tamil Nadu 13 20 12 15 20

Tripura 23 12 133 92 105

Uttarakhand . . 13 16 25

Uttar Pradesh 7 8 6 10 9

West Bengal 18 28 25 19 27

Andaman and Nicobar Islands 21 34 62 80 54

Chandigarh 29 7 26 247 -

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 8 10 33 48 -

Daman & Diu 12 10 3 40 -

Lakshadweep 169 194 75 97 160

Puducherry 24 40 70 30 8

ALL INDIA 12 15 17 16 17

.: Not Applicable.    -: Not Available.
Note: Employment figures are the sum of principal status and subsidiary status.
Source: NSSO Employment & Unemployment Survey Reports, NITI Aayog.
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